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Hello,

Thank you to those of you who attended Wednesday's virtual information session on the extra consultation on Breckland’s
Local Plan. We hope you found it useful. 

We are now adding an extra phase of consultation to consider key issues. Feedback shared during the Issues and Options
phase of consultation raised further questions which this extra phase will explore in more detail. 

This Development Strategy Consultation will run from Monday 8th January until Monday 19th February 2024.

In Spring 2024, there will be a further opportunity to share feedback on the draft version of the new Local Plan – Preferred
Options.

What’s new?
The key issues in this extra phase of consultation include Local Service Centres, different ways to define settlements,
alternative development strategy options and a proposed criteria to assess sites shared during the Call for Sites.

Exclusive events for town and parish councils
We have arranged a series of in-person workshops for town and parish councils. Please email us to reserve a place. 

Attleborough Town Hall, Tuesday 9th January, 6.00-7.30pm
Dereham Town Hall,Tuesday 16th January, 6.00-7.30pm
Swaffham Town Hall, Wednesday 17th January, 6.00-7.30pm
Council Chamber, The Guildhall, Thetford, Tuesday 23rd January, 6.00-7.30pm
Watton Sports Centre, Wednesday 24th January, 6.00-7.30pm

Public consultation events
Please encourage friends, family members and neighbours to join one of our upcoming events. 

Wednesday 10th January, 6.30pm-7.30pm – virtual event via Zoom.
Thursday 1st February, 10am-1pm – Attleborough Charter Market (in front of the Town Hall), Queens Square, Attleborough
Tuesday 6th February, 10am-1pm – Dereham Market, Market Place, Dereham

We hope to see you there. 

Best wishes,
Jameela
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